
CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

QUOTA 

NUMBER OF SEATS 

VALID POLL 

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 

TOTAL ELECTORATE Local Election 

CONSTITUENCY OF 
Castlebar LEA - Mayo 

County Council 

Shalomon, Maksym 
(Non-P.) 

O'Sullivan, Maura (SF) 

Moran, Tom (TIP) 

* McLoughlin, Martin (FF) 

* McDonnell, Al (FF) 

Loftus, Gerry (Non-P) 

Lavelle, Brendan (Non-P) 

* Kilcoyne, Michael (Non-P) 

Kerr, Stephen (Non-P.) 

Kamal Uddin, - (Lab) 

Hyland, Donna (SF) 

Geraghty, Donal (IndI) 

* Gavin, Blackie K (FF) 

* Deere, Ger (FG) 

Daly, Joe (PBP) 

* Burke, Cyril (FG) 

Browne, Aidan (SD) 

Barrett, Harry (Non-P) 

Transfer of 
McLoughlin 
votes and 

result

14

Transfer of 
Hyland 

votes and 
result

13

Transfer of 
Gavin votes 

and result

12

Transfer of 
Loftus votes 

and result

11

Transfer of 
Geraghty 
votes and 

result

10

Transfer of 
Daly votes 
and result

9

Transfer of 
Kamal 

Uddin votes 
and result 

8 

Transfer of 
O'Sullivan 
votes and 

result 

7 

Transfer of 
Lavelle 

votes and 
result 

6 

Transfer of 
Browne 

votes and 
result 

5 

Transfer of 
Moran, 

Shalomon 
votes and 

result 

4 

Transfer of 
Deere votes 

and result 

3 

Transfer of 
Kilcoyne 

votes and 
result 

2 1 

743 
+57 
800 

+9 
809 

+6 
815 

+17 
832 

+28 
860 

+8 
868 

+41 
909 

+84
993

+91
1,084

+70
1,154

+13
1,167

+214
1,381

+194
1,575

154 
+2 

156 156 
+1 

157 
-157 

- - - - - - - - - -

1,358 
+38 

1,396 
+15 

1,411 
+2 

1,413 
+3 

1,416 
+5 

1,421 
+4 

1,425 
+18 

1,443 
+10

1,453
+41

1,494
+45

1,539
+7

1,546
+62

1,608
+171
1,779

246 
+11 
257 

+1 
258 

+3 
261 

+25 
286 

+7 
293 

+11 
304 

+28 
332 

-332
- - - - - -

1,958 1,958 
-81 

1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877

1,526 
+122 
1,648 

+16 
1,664 1,664 

+2 
1,666 

+28 
1,694 

+5 
1,699 

+17 
1,716 

+24
1,740

+90
1,830

+106
1,936

-59
1,877 1,877 1,877

442 
+35 
477 

+3 
480 

+6 
486 

+2 
488 

+13 
501 

+4 
505 

+13 
518 

+15
533

-533
- - - - -

599 
+28 
627 

+2 
629 

+7 
636 

+5 
641 

+6 
647 

+142 
789 

+23 
812 

+91
903

+50
953

+54
1,007

+5
1,012

-1,012
- -

228 
+6 

234 
+3 

237 
+7 

244 
+15 
259 

+2 
261 

+4 
265 

-265 
- - - - - - -

899 
+36 
935 

+1 
936 

+25 
961 

+4 
965 

+11 
976 

+4 
980 

+6 
986 

+10
996

+61
1,057

+43
1,100

+2
1,102

+81
1,183

+43
1,226

2,403 
-526 

1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877 1,877

172 
+9 

181 
+1 

182 
+3 

185 
+10 
195 

-195 
- - - - - - - - -

542 
+23 
565 

+1 
566 

+2 
568 

+44 
612 

+35 
647 

+6 
653 

+5 
658 

+11
669

+27
696

-696
- - - -

1,631 
+72 

1,703 
+6 

1,709 
+1 

1,710 
+7 

1,717 
+5 

1,722 
+12 

1,734 
+17 

1,751 
+15

1,766
+29

1,795
+39

1,834
+5

1,839
+79

1,918 1,918

835 
+32 
867 

+8 
875 875 

+5 
880 

+12 
892 

+7 
899 

+5 
904 

+8
912

+16
928

+126
1,054

+14
1,068

+45
1,113

-1,113
-

42 
+3 
45 45 

-45 
- - - - - - - - - - -

206 
+10 
216 

+1 
217 

+3 
220 

+2 
222 

+4 
226 

-226 
- - - - - - - -

35 
+1 
36 36 

-36 
- - - - - - - - - - -

122 

15,015 

7 

1,877 

Michael Kilcoyne 
Ger Deere 
Blackie K Gavin 
Al McDonnell 
Cyril Burke 
Harry Barrett 
Donna Sheridan 

07-Jun-2024 

25,979 



* Sheridan, Donna (FG) 

Transfer of 
McLoughlin 
votes and 

result

14

Transfer of 
Hyland 

votes and 
result

13

Transfer of 
Gavin votes 

and result

12

Transfer of 
Loftus votes 

and result

11

Transfer of 
Geraghty 
votes and 

result

10

Transfer of 
Daly votes 
and result

9

Transfer of 
Kamal 

Uddin votes 
and result 

8 

Transfer of 
O'Sullivan 
votes and 

result 

7 

Transfer of 
Lavelle 

votes and 
result 

6 

Transfer of 
Browne 

votes and 
result 

5 

Transfer of 
Moran, 

Shalomon 
votes and 

result 

4 

Transfer of 
Deere votes 

and result 

3 

Transfer of 
Kilcoyne 

votes and 
result 

2 1 

996 
+41 

1,037 
+14 

1,051 
+4 

1,055 
+7 

1,062 
+17 

1,079 
+9 

1,088 
+12 

1,100 
+18

1,118
+38

1,156
+61

1,217
+13

1,230
+127
1,357

+176
1,533

Returning Officer Date
/                   /

Non-Transferable not 
effective 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

11 
11 

9 
20 

22 
42 

10 
52 

80 
132 

46
178

90
268

152
420 420

404
824

529
1,353

Total 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015 15,015
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